TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM501912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RLB HOLDINGS, INC.	FORMERLY PAK-RITE, LTD.	12/05/2018	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSAL FOREST PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	2801 E. Beltline Ave. NE	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49525	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3004461	PAK-RITE
Registration Number:	3188319	JET-BRICK
Registration Number:	3716798	GUNVERTIBLE
Registration Number:	3441647	PAK-LITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6167421010 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6167423500

trademarks@mcgarrybair.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Mary C. Bonnema, McGarry Bair PC

Address Line 1: 45 Ottawa Ave SW, Suite 700 Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary C. Bonnema	
SIGNATURE:	/Mary C. Bonnema/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2018

Total Attachments: 2 source=G1270547#page1.tif

source=G1270547#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RLB HOLDINGS, INC. (f/k/a PAK-RITE, LTD.), a Wisconsin corporation, having its principal place of business at 2395 Burrell Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53207 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registrations and the Common-Law trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including all common law rights associated with the Trademarks by virtue of its use in commerce, to UNIVERSAL FOREST PRODUCTS, INC., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 2801 E. Beltline Ave., N.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49525 ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises herein and with consideration, the sufficiency and receipt thereof hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign and deliver unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and in and to any and all renewals thereof, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on this 5th day of December, 2018.

ASSIGNOR:

RLB HOLDINGS, INC. (f/k/a PAK-RITE, LTD.)

Richard L. Blaha, President

STATE OF WISCONSIN

) SS.

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of December, 2018

Notary Public, Wi

County, MI

My commission expires 11/01/19090

Schedule A

Registration No.	Mark
U.S. Reg. No. 3,004,461	PAK-RITE
U.S. Reg. No. 3,188,319	JET-BRICK
U.S. Reg. No. 3,716,798	GUNVERTIBLE
U.S. Reg. No. 3,441,647	PAK-LITE

RECORDED: 12/13/2018